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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S3/30/01 $4/5/01
83rd Genera Assembly | Act 1488 of 2001
Regular Session, 2001 SENATEBILL 156

By: Joint Budget Committee

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT CONCERNING THE USE OF CERTAIN REVENUES TO
SUPPORT THE NURSING PROGRAM AT THE MID-SOUTH
COMMUNITY COLLEGE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT CONCERNING THE USE OF CERTAIN
REVENUES TO SUPPORT THE NURSING PROGRAM
AT THE MID-SOUTH COMMUNITY COLLEGE.

BE 1T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Each year, the first eighty-five thousand ($85,000) of

the pari-mutuel tax revenue derived from Arkansas Code 23-111-505 (a) shall be

remitted directly to Mid-South Community College and shall be used by the

college for facilities, programming, and personnel in the support of a nursing

program.
(b) The revenue received by Mid-South Community College under this

section shall be considered local taxes for the purposes of Arkansas Code 6-

61-601.

SECTION 2. One Hundred Thousand dollars ($100,000) of the balance of the

Indigent Patient"s Fund on the effective date of this act shall be transferred

by the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State to the Mid-South Community College

Fund and the Chief Fiscal Officer shall notify the Treasurer of State and

Auditor of State of the transfer.

/s/ Joint Budget Committee
APPROVED: 4/12/2001
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